2012 "Last Chance"

ACP 200km Brevet Dec 31, 2012 Unsupported Davis Bike Club ACP# 905014

Miles Miles START Time: 08:00 Check in begins: 07:00 Time Limit: 13.5hours Km
Total | Interval | |Action Outbound Route '+'=stores/food Total
0.0 0.0 |[+|START Davis Safeway -- exit shopping center north past Peet's Coffee 0.0
0.1 0.1 RIGHT onto Sycamore Ln 0.2
0.3 0.2 LEFT on W.Covell Blvd becomes County Rd 31 0.5
1.6 13 STRAIGHT on W.Covell Blvd -- becomes E. Covell Blvd 2.6
4.1 25 bear RIGHT E.Covell Blvd becomes Mace Blvd/County Rd 104 6.6
46 0.5 LEFT County Rd 32A 7.4
5.7 11 RIGHT on County Rd 105 9.2
5.7 0.0 LEFT on County Rd 32A 9.2
7.7 2.0 LEFT toward Levee Rd 12.4
7.8 0.1 RIGHT on Levee Rd 12.6
7.9 0.1 LEFT on Bike Path across 1-80 Causeway (after exiting, path loops around behind station) 12.7
11.5 3.6 LEFT W. Capitol Avenue (passes under 1-80) 18.5
14.5 3.0 LEFT continue on W.Capitol Ave 233
15.0 0.5 LEFT on 3rd St 24.1
15.1 0.1 RIGHT On path; golden Ziggurat on right 243
15.2 0.1 RIGHT on Riverwalk path toward Tower Bridge 245
15.4 0.2 LEFT cross Tower Bridge on pedestrian/bike path 24.8
15.5 0.1 LEFT on Front St -- immediately after exiting Tower Bridge 24.9
15.6 0.1 RIGHT on Neashum Cir 25.1
15.7 0.1 LEFT on 2nd St 25.3
15.9 0.2 LEFT I St, at California State Rail Museum 25.6
16.1 0.2 STRAIGHT at the Sacramento History Museum cross the tracks 25.9
16.1 0.0 RIGHT enter the American River Bike Trall 25.9
17.1 1.0 LEFT on Jibboom Street Bridge into Discovery Park 275
17.3 0.2 LEFT on American River Bike Trail at bottom of ramp, circle back under bridge 27.8
19.6 2.3 STRAIGHT path passes under Northgate Blvd 315
20.1 0.5 STRAIGHT cross Del Paso Blvd CAUTION! Fast cross traffic: then under freeway 32.3
215 14 STRAIGHT pass under railroad trestle 34.6
22.0 0.5 STRAIGHT pass under Cap City Freeway 35.4
23.6 1.6 STRAIGHT continue straight at T-intersection on trail 38.0
24.2 0.6 STRAIGHT Campus Commons Golf Course on right 38.9
25.2 1.0 STRAIGHT pass under mini Golden Gate Bridge (Guy West Bridge) 40.6
30.7 5.5 STRAIGHT William Pond Park (drinking fountain/public restrooms) 49.4
33.1 2.4 STRAIGHT Hagan Community Park 53.3
37.2 4.1 STRAIGHT pass under Sunrise Boulevard Bridge 59.9
37.5 0.3 STRAIGHT pass under Old Fair Oaks pedestrian/bike bridge 60.4
39.9 2.4 RIGHT on Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery to left) 64.2
39.9 0.0 LEFT on bike trail before Gold Country Blvd 64.2
40.0 0.1 STRAIGHT cross Hazel Ave at crosswalk 64.4
40.0 0.0 LEFT on ped ramp and cross the Hazel Ave bridge on ped/bike path (lighted intersection) 64.4
40.3 0.3 RIGHT hard right onto bike trail; short steep downhill 64.9
40.4 0.1 bear LEFT onto bike trail toward dam 65.0
48.8 8.4 LEFT on Oak Hill Dr (to the right is Beals Point with public restrooms and drinking fountains) 78.5
49.1 0.3 RIGHT on Auburn-Folsom Rd 79.0
63.4 14.3 [+|STOP Auburn Receipt Control #2 -- 7-Eleven, 303 Sacramento St 102.0
Seg= [63.4 Control Hours:
Open: =12/31/2012 11:00

Close:

= 12/31/2012 14:48




Miles Miles Km

Total |Interval | |Action Inbound Route '+'=stores/food Total
63.4 0.0 START return trip -- LEFT on Auburn-Folsom Rd 102.0
77.7 14.3 LEFT on Oak Hill Dr 125.0
78.0 0.3 RIGHT onto American River Bike Trail 125.5
86.5 8.5 LEFT onto Hazel Ave. Bridge 139.2
86.8 0.3 RIGHT on Gold Country Blvd (lighted intersection) 139.7
86.9 0.1 RIGHT on Nimbus Road (Nimbus Fish Hatchery in view) 139.9
86.9 0.0 LEFT on American River Bike Trail 139.9
109.6 22.7 RIGHT on Jibboom Street Bridge 176.4
109.8 0.2 RIGHT on American River Bike Trail 176.7
110.8 1.0 LEFT on | Street, cross tracks 178.3
111.0 0.2 RIGHT on 2nd St 178.6
111.2 0.2 RIGHT on Neashum Cir 179.0
111.3 0.1 LEFT on Front St 179.1
111.4 0.1 RIGHT on Tower Bridge pedestrian/bike path 179.3
111.6 0.2 RIGHT on Riverwalk path 179.6
111.9 0.3 LEFT on path toward 3rd Street, just past ziggurat 180.1
112.0 0.1 LEFT on 3rd St 180.2
112.1 0.1 RIGHT on W.Capitol Ave 180.4
112.5 0.4 RIGHT continue on W. Capitol Ave 181.1
115.5 3.0 RIGHT on Bike Path (path loops around station and connects to 1-80 Causeway) 185.9
119.2 3.7 RIGHT on Levee Rd 191.8
119.3 0.1 LEFT toward County Rd 32A 192.0
119.3 0.0 RIGHT on County Rd 32A 192.0
121.3 2.0 bear RIGHT County Rd 105 195.2
1214 0.1 LEFT on County Rd 32A 195.4
122.4 1.0 |+|RIGHT on Mace Blvd/County Rd 104 197.0
122.9 0.5 bear LEFT Mace Blvd. becomes E. Covell Blvd 197.8
126.0 3.1 STRAIGHT E. Covell Blvd. becomes W. Covell Blvd 202.8
126.8 0.8 RIGHT into Safeway shopping center 204.1
126.8 0.0 |+|STOP Davis Receipt Control #3 -- Safeway, 1431 W. Covell Blvd 204.1

Seg=163.4 Control Hours:  Follow procedure in Bevet Card
Open: = 12/31/2012 13:53

Close: =

12/31/2012 21:30




